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1.7 Temperature and precipitation data for typical stations in various districts (concluded) 

District and station Temperatures (Celsius) 
Mean 
Jan. 

Mean 
July 

Highest 
on 
record 

Lowest A V. dates of freezing 
temperatures 
(O^C or lower) 
Last in 
spring 

First in 
autumn 

Precipitation 
Total 
(all 
forms) 
mm 

Av. 
num
ber of 
days (all 
forms) 

YUKON 

Dawson 
Snag A 
Watson Lake A 
Whitehorse A 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

78 6 
28.2 
25.3 
18.9 

15.5 
13.9 
14.9 
14.1 

35.0 
31.7 
33.9 
34.4 

-58.3 
-62.8 
-58.9 
-52.2 

May 26 
June 18 
May 30 

Aug. 27 
Aug. 9 
Sept. 3 
Sept. 1 

325.5 
359.7 
432.3 
260.3 

136.4 
140.5 
227.3 
127.8 

120 
118 
153 
118 

Mackenzie Basin 
Fort Good Hope 
Fort Simpson A 
Hay River A 

Barrens 
Baker Lake 
Chesterfield 
Coppermine 

Arctic Archipelago 
Clyde 
Eureka 
Frobisher Bay A 
Mould Bay 
Resolute A 

31.0 
27.6 
25.5 

33 6 
31 8 
29.4 

26,9 
36,6 
26.2 
33,8 
32.6 

15.9 
16.1 
15.6 

10.7 
8.7 
9.3 

4.6 
5.5 
7.9 
3.7 
4.3 

34.4 
35.0 
35.6 

30.6 
306 
32.2 

22.2 
19.4 
24.4 
16.1 
18.3 

55.6 
53.3 
48.3 

50.6 
51.1 
50.0 

45.6 
53.9 
45.6 
53.9 
52.2 

June 
May 
June 

June 
June 
June 

July 
June 
June 
July 
July 

3 
31 
6 

25 
29 
27 

13 
27 
30 
12 
10 

Aug. 
Aug. 
Sept. 

Aug. 
Sept. 
Aug. 

July 
Aug. 
Aug. 
July 
July 

19 
29 
11 

31 
6 
21 

18 
5 
29 
19 
20 

283.7 
343.2 
339.8 

213.0 
263.5 
216.3 

206.3 
58.4 

415.2 
86.4 
136.4 

124.0 
137,9 
165,1 

88.9 
112.8 
101.9 

152.9 
38.4 

246.9 
59.9 
78.7 

101 
126 
109 

96 
98 
110 

94 
52 
135 
73 
94 

A = Airport, Ind. A = Industrial Airport. 
Ag Can = Agriculture Canada. 

1.8 Total area classified by tenure, 1978 (km*) 

Item Province or territory 

Federal Crown lands other than national 
parks, Indian reserves and forest 
experiment stations 

National parks 
Indian reserves 
Federal forest experiment stations 
Privately owned land or land in process 

of alienation from the Crown 
Provincial or territorial area other than 

provincial parks and provincial forests* 
Provincial parks 
Provincial forests 

Total area 

Federal Crown lands other than national 
parks, Indian reserves and forest 
experiment stations 

National parks 
Indian reserves 
Federal forest experiment stations 
Privately owned land or land in process 

of alienation from the Crown 
Provincial or territorial area other than 

provincial parks and provincial forests* 
Provincial parks 
Provincial forests 

Total area 

Nfld. Que. Ont. Man. 

440 
2 339 

17 992 

382 638 
80S 
303 

404 517 

Sask. 

5 452 
3 875 
6 322 

246 939 

35 481 
4 944 

348 887 

16 
21 
8 

4 927 

442 
32 

211 

5 657 

Alta, 

2 844' 
54 084 
6 566 

59 

183 521 

63 313* 
7 700 

343 098' 

181 
1331 
114 

1489 
433 
168 
91 

37 354 39 754 

2 652 28 495 
126 215 

13 732 2 792 

55 490 73 437 

BC 

904 
4 690 
3 390 

55 040 

539 280 
41 629 

303 663 

1 178' 
790" 
779' 
28 

119420 

674 819 
130 000 
613 667 

1 540 680 

VT 

513 191 
22015 

5 

170 

943 

1 158 
1922 
6 703 
103 

119 023 

891 261 
48412 

1 068 582 

NWT 

3 340 848 
35 690 

135 

73 

2 937 

259 
2 978 
2 145 

138 079 

481951 
10 650 
14025 

650 087 

Canada 

3 867 960 
130168 
26 335 

281 

962 292 

3 104212 
244 513 

1640 378 

651 900 661 185 948 596 536 324 3 379 683 9 976 138 

'Includes Gatineau Park (351.1 km*) and Quebec Battlefields Park (0.93 km*) both under federal jurisdiction but not national parks. 
Excludes harbours of Gaspe, Chicoutimi, Quebec and I'Islet, Trois Rivieres, Montreal and Sorel (under federal-provincial negotiation), 
and CNR properties. 

"Includes Forillon and Mauricie parks. 
"Includes reserves existing before 1851: Maria, Lorelte, Becancour, Odanak. Caughnawaga and Saint-Regis. Excludes lands transferred 
provisionally under the James Bay and Northern Quebec Agreement (November 1975) and North-Eastern Quebec Agreement (January 
1978). 

^Includes freshwater area. 
'Excludes Department of National Defence agreement areas (Primrose Lake, Camp Wainwright) and areas leased for agricultural 
experiment stations (Manyberries. Stavely). 

^Includes lands held by the Department of National Defence under agreement with Alberta (Camp Wainwright) and areas leased for 
agricultural experiment stations (Manyberries, Stavely). 

^ Includes the area held by the Department of National Defence under agreement with Alberta (Primrose Lake Air Weapons Range). 


