1.7 Temperature and precipitation data for typical stations in various districts (concluded)

District and station	Temperatures (Celsius)							Precipitat	Precipitation			
	Mean Jan.	Mean July	Highest on record	Lowest on record	Av. dates of freezing temperatures (0°C or lower)			ng	Total (all forms)	Snowfall cm	Av. num- ber of	
					Last is		First i		mm		days (all forms)	
YUKON												
Dawson Snag A Watson Lake A Whitehorse A	-28.6 -28.2 -25.3 -18.9	15.5 13.9 14.9 14.1	35.0 31.7 33.9 34.4	-58.3 -62.8 -58.9 -52.2	May June May June	26 18 30 5	Aug. Aug. Sept. Sept.	27 9 3 1	325.5 359.7 432.3 260.3	136.4 140.5 227.3 127.8	120 118 153 118	
NORTHWEST TERRI	TORIES											
Mackenzie Basin Fort Good Hope Fort Simpson A Hay River A	-31.0 -27.6 -25.5	15.9 16.1 15.6	34.4 35.0 35.6	-55.6 -53.3 -48.3	June May June	3 31 6	Aug. Aug. Sept.	19 29 11	283.7 343.2 339.8	124.0 137.9 165.1	101 126 109	
Barrens Baker Lake Chesterfield Coppermine	-33.6 -31.8 -29.4	10.7 8.7 9.3	30.6 30.6 32.2	-50.6 -51.1 -50.0	June June June	25 29 27	Aug. Sept. Aug.	31 6 21	213.0 263.5 216.3	88.9 112.8 101.9	96 98 110	
Arctic Archipelago Clyde Eureka Frobisher Bay A Mould Bay Resolute A	-26.9 -36.6 -26.2 -33.8 -32.6	4.6 5.5 7.9 3.7 4.3	22.2 19.4 24.4 16.1 18.3	-45.6 -53.9 -45.6 -53.9 -52.2	July June June July July	13 27 30 12 10	July Aug. Aug. July July	18 5 29 19 20	206.3 58.4 415.2 86.4 136.4	152.9 38.4 246.9 59.9 78.7	94 52 135 73 94	

- Airport, Ind. A = Industrial Airport.

Ag Can = Agriculture Canada.

Total area classified by tenure, 1978 (km²)

Item	Province or territory								
A	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que	Ont.	Man.		
Federal Crown lands other than national									
parks, Indian reserves and forest	440	16	181	1 489	1 17	81 1158	259		
experiment stations	2 3 3 9	21	1 331	433		01 1922	2 978		
National parks Indian reserves	2 333	8	114	168	77		2 145		
Federal forest experiment stations		-	314	91		8 103	2.145		
Privately owned land or land in process				21	-	d 103	_		
of alienation from the Crown	17 992	4 927	37 354	39 754	119 42	0 119 023	138 079		
Provincial or territorial area other than	.,,,,,	7.640	21.021	22,124	150.10	117040	12000		
provincial parks and provincial forests*	382 638	442	2 652	28 495	674 81	9 891 261	481 951		
Provincial parks	805	32	126	215	130 00	0 48 412	10 650		
Provincial forests	303	211	13 732	2 792	613 66	7 -	14 025		
Total area	404 517	5 657	55 490	73 437	1 540 68	0 1 068 582	650 087		
	Sask.	Alta.	BC		YT	NWT	Canada		
Federal Crown lands other than national parks, Indian reserves and forest									
experiment stations	5 452	2 844			513 191	3 340 848	3 867 960		
National parks	3 875	54 084		690	22 015	35 690	130 168		
Indian reserves	6 322	6 566	3	390	5	135	26 335		
Federal forest experiment stations	_	59		_	-	-	281		
Privately owned land or land in process of alienation from the Crown	246 939	183 521	55	040	170	73	962 292		
Provincial or territorial area other than									
provincial parks and provincial forests*	35 481	63 313			943	2 937	3 104 212		
Provincial parks	4 944	7 700		629	-	_	244 513		
Provincial forests	348 887	343 098	303	663		_	1 640 378		
Total area	651 900	661 185	948	596	536 324	3 379 683	9 976 138		

¹Includes Gatineau Park (351.1 km²) and Quebec Battlefields Park (0.93 km²) both under federal jurisdiction but not national parks. Excludes harbours of Gaspé, Chicoutimi, Quebec and l'Islet, Trois Rivières, Montreal and Sorel (under federal-provincial negotiation),

Excludes harbours of Gaspe, Chicoutimi, Quebec and l'Islet, Trois Rivieres, Montreal and Sorel (under lederal-provincial negotiation), and CNR properties.

*Includes Forillon and Mauricie parks.

*Includes reserves existing before 1851: Maria, Lorette, Bécancour, Odanak, Caughnawaga and Saint-Régis. Excludes lands transferred provisionally under the James Bay and Northern Quebec Agreement (November 1975) and North-Eastern Quebec Agreement (January 1978).

*Includes freshwater area.

*Includes Properties of National Defence agreement areas (Primose Lake, Camp, Wainwright) and areas leased for agricultural

*Includes freshwater area.

*Excludes Department of National Defence agreement areas (Primrose Lake, Camp Wainwright) and areas leased for agricultural experiment stations (Manyberries, Stavely).

*Includes lands held by the Department of National Defence under agreement with Alberta (Camp Wainwright) and areas leased for agricultural experiment stations (Manyberries, Stavely).

*Includes the area held by the Department of National Defence under agreement with Alberta (Primrose Lake Air Weapons Range).